                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.                                                            1/3                        2021.3
 Features
  M-7013P and M-7013PD
  High/Low Alarm for Digital Output
  50Hz Event Counter for Digital Input
  ±120 VDC Overvoltage Protection
  1-channel RTD Input
  Lead Resistance Elimination for 3/4-wire Connection

  Internal I/O Structure
 Wire Connections
Type Code RTD Type Temperature Range
20 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -100 to +100°C
21 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 to +100°C
22 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 to +200°C
23 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385  0 to +600°C
24 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916  -100 to +100°C
25 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 to +100°C
26 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 to +200°C
27 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 to +600°C
28 Nickel 120 -80 to +100°C
29 Nickel 120 0 to +100°C
2A Platinum 1000, α= 0.00385 -200 to +600°C
2E Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -200 to +200°C
2F Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 -200 to +200°C
80 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -200 to +600°C
81 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 -200 to +600°C
82 Cu 50 at 0°C -50 to +150°C
  RTD Type Settings (TT)
                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.                                                            1/2                                                     ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.                                                            3/3                       2021.3
 M-7013P/M-7013PD
+IEXEC
-SENSE
+SENSE
-IEXEC
A.GND
+IEXEC
-SENSE
+SENSE
-IEXEC
A.GND
+IEXEC
-SENSE
+SENSE
-IEXEC
A.GND
DOx
DO.GND
+
-
DOx
DO.GND
+
-
DOx
DO.GND
+
-
DOx
DO.GND
+
-
DI0/EV
DI.GND
DI0/EV
DI.GND
Digital Output ON State
 Readback as 1
OFF State
Readback as 0
Resistance Load
Inductance Load
Digital Input/Counter Readback as 0 Readback as 1
Dry Contact
Open Closed to GND
I-7013 CR 1-channel RTD Input Module using the DCON Protocol (Blue Cover) (RoHS)
I-7013-G CR 1-channel RTD Input Module using the DCON Protocol (Gray Cover) (RoHS)
I-7013D CR I-7013 with 7-segment LED Display (Blue Cover) (RoHS)
M-7013P-G CR 1-channel RTD Input Module using the DCON and Modbus Protocols (Gray Cover) (RoHS)
M-7013PD-G CR M-7013P with 7-segment LED Display (Gray Cover) (RoHS)